1 Special Use Permit (SPL18-0140) Condition A(1)(b) on page 47 of the Decision states: 

Sound Transit shall, in consultation with the City and King Conservation District, finalize and execute an 

intergovernmental agreement (Partnership Agreement) with a scope of work and funding requirement in an amount 

not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand, Nine Hundred and Fifty-Two Dollars ($250,952). The Partnership 

Agreement shall be substantially the same as the DRAFT – April 9, 2019, Lynnwood Link Urban Tree Canopy and 

Landscape Enhancement Partnership attached as Exhibit 27 and executed by Sound Transit and the participating 

parties no later than August 31, 2019, unless the City agrees to extend this deadline;